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Baltic States Championships
Riga, 7. - 8.3.2026

Team Scoring (Open) All Events

All, Open
Men Women All

1. Lithuania LTU 186.00 178.00 364.00
1. JUSKA Tajus 1. Men, 100m Freestyle, Final 49.66 7.00 7.00

2. RAPSYS Danas 1. Men, 100m Freestyle, Final 49.95 5.00 5.00
1. JURKUNAITE Ieva 2. Women, 200m Freestyle, Final 2:01.60 7.00 7.00
2. NAINYTE Ieva 2. Women, 200m Freestyle, Final 2:02.68 5.00 5.00
1. VILIMAS Domas 3. Men, 200m Breaststroke, Final 2:16.46 7.00 7.00

2. ANDRONATIJ Herkus 3. Men, 200m Breaststroke, Final 2:18.38 5.00 5.00
1. TETEREVKOVA Kotryna 4. Women, 100m Breaststroke, Final 1:07.87 7.00 7.00
3. PLYTNYKAITE Smilte 4. Women, 100m Breaststroke, Final 1:08.96 4.00 4.00
1. MURENAS Arminas 5. Men, 100m Backstroke, Final 55.82 7.00 7.00
2. STANKEVICIUS Kajus 5. Men, 100m Backstroke, Final 55.95 5.00 5.00

1. POCIUTE Emilija 6. Women, 200m Backstroke, Final 2:17.74 7.00 7.00
4. TURULYTE Greta 6. Women, 200m Backstroke, Final 2:28.91 3.00 3.00
1. VAITULIONIS Vytis 7. Men, 200m Butterfly, Final 2:06.56 7.00 7.00
2. DAILYDA Aronas 7. Men, 200m Butterfly, Final 2:09.49 5.00 5.00

2. PARADNIKAITE Kotryna 8. Women, 100m Butterfly, Final 1:01.87 5.00 5.00
3. BOREVICIUTE Liepa Veronika8. Women, 100m Butterfly, Final 1:02.33 4.00 4.00
1. VAICIUNAS Kostas 9. Men, 400m Freestyle, Final 3:59.58 7.00 7.00
4. GRISKONIS Matas 9. Men, 400m Freestyle, Final 4:14.84 3.00 3.00

1. PLYTNYKAITE Smilte 10. Women, 50m Freestyle, Final 26.34 7.00 7.00
4. DAUNORAVICIUTE Elze Morta10. Women, 50m Freestyle, Final 26.76 3.00 3.00
1. SIDLAUSKAS Andrius 11. Men, 50m Breaststroke, Final 27.51 7.00 7.00
5. TIMINSKAS Deividas 11. Men, 50m Breaststroke, Final 29.05 2.00 2.00

1. MURENAS Arminas 12. Men, 200m Medley, Final 2:05.81 7.00 7.00
3. KERSYS Vilius 12. Men, 200m Medley, Final 2:09.04 4.00 4.00
1. TRUCINSKAITE Guoda 13. Women, 400m Medley, Final 5:05.90 7.00 7.00
3. GELAZYTE Vyte 13. Women, 400m Medley, Final 5:16.18 4.00 4.00
2. JUSKA Tajus 14. Men, 50m Butterfly, Final 24.40 5.00 5.00

4. DAILYDA Aronas 14. Men, 50m Butterfly, Final 24.85 3.00 3.00
1. POCIUTE Emilija 15. Women, 50m Backstroke, Final 29.54 7.00 7.00
6. PAKNYTE Leja 15. Women, 50m Backstroke, Final 31.42 1.00 1.00
1. Lithuania 116. Men, 4 x 100m Medley 3:40.94 14.00 14.00

1. Lithuania 117. Women, 4 x 100m Freestyle 3:48.90 14.00 14.00
1. JURKUNAITE Ieva 18. Women, 100m Freestyle, Final 56.62 7.00 7.00
2. NAINYTE Ieva 18. Women, 100m Freestyle, Final 57.13 5.00 5.00
1. RAPSYS Danas 19. Men, 200m Freestyle, Final 1:48.06 7.00 7.00

2. JUSKA Tajus 19. Men, 200m Freestyle, Final 1:49.95 5.00 5.00
1. TETEREVKOVA Kotryna 20. Women, 200m Breaststroke, Final 2:31.02 7.00 7.00
2. STANCIKAITE Guoda 20. Women, 200m Breaststroke, Final 2:33.23 5.00 5.00
1. SIDLAUSKAS Andrius 21. Men, 100m Breaststroke, Final 1:00.79 7.00 7.00

2. TIMINSKAS Deividas 21. Men, 100m Breaststroke, Final 1:03.55 5.00 5.00
1. POCIUTE Emilija 22. Women, 100m Backstroke, Final 1:03.20 7.00 7.00
5. KORSAKAITE Glorija 22. Women, 100m Backstroke, Final 1:08.64 2.00 2.00
1. MURENAS Arminas 23. Men, 200m Backstroke, Final 2:01.02 7.00 7.00
2. GRUDINSKIJ Dominik 23. Men, 200m Backstroke, Final 2:02.07 5.00 5.00

1. ZIUKAITE Ugne Marija 24. Women, 200m Butterfly, Final 2:21.55 7.00 7.00
4. BUDAVAITE Jogaile 24. Women, 200m Butterfly, Final 2:37.44 3.00 3.00
2. DAILYDA Aronas 25. Men, 100m Butterfly, Final 55.93 5.00 5.00
3. VAITULIONIS Vytis 25. Men, 100m Butterfly, Final 56.52 4.00 4.00

1. VISOCKAITE Ieva 26. Women, 400m Freestyle, Final 4:25.54 7.00 7.00
2. SVENCIONYTE Stela 26. Women, 400m Freestyle, Final 4:27.45 5.00 5.00
1. JUSKA Tajus 27. Men, 50m Freestyle, Final 22.84 7.00 7.00
3. TAUTVYDAS Zygimantas 27. Men, 50m Freestyle, Final 23.41 4.00 4.00

2. TETEREVKOVA Kotryna 28. Women, 50m Breaststroke, Final 31.02 5.00 5.00
3. PLYTNYKAITE Smilte 28. Women, 50m Breaststroke, Final 31.89 4.00 4.00
1. TRUCINSKAITE Guoda 29. Women, 200m Medley, Final 2:19.57 7.00 7.00
2. PARADNIKAITE Kotryna 29. Women, 200m Medley, Final 2:19.76 5.00 5.00

2. KERSYS Vilius 30. Men, 400m Medley, Final 4:32.43 5.00 5.00
3. KNASAS Jonas 30. Men, 400m Medley, Final 4:32.51 4.00 4.00
5. ZIUKAITE Ugne Marija 31. Women, 50m Butterfly, Final 28.75 2.00 2.00
6. DAUGELAITE Luka 31. Women, 50m Butterfly, Final 29.47 1.00 1.00
3. STANKEVICIUS Kajus 32. Men, 50m Backstroke, Final 26.19 4.00 4.00

4. GRUDINSKIJ Dominik 32. Men, 50m Backstroke, Final 26.82 3.00 3.00
1. Lithuania 133. Women, 4 x 100m Medley 4:09.98 14.00 14.00
1. Lithuania 134. Men, 4 x 100m Freestyle 3:20.82 14.00 14.00
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2. Estonia EST 106.00 142.00 248.00
3. KESKULA Siim 1. Men, 100m Freestyle, Final 50.29 4.00 4.00
6. PASHENKOV Anton 1. Men, 100m Freestyle, Final 52.50 1.00 1.00

3. ROMANJUK Darja 2. Women, 200m Freestyle, Final 2:09.38 4.00 4.00
4. ROOP Adele 2. Women, 200m Freestyle, Final 2:11.38 3.00 3.00
3. RANDLA Ralf 3. Men, 200m Breaststroke, Final 2:22.19 4.00 4.00
4. ALTEBERG Artjom 3. Men, 200m Breaststroke, Final 2:23.39 3.00 3.00

2. SALU Egle 4. Women, 100m Breaststroke, Final 1:08.53 5.00 5.00
4. ROMANJUK Maria 4. Women, 100m Breaststroke, Final 1:10.89 3.00 3.00
5. SMOK Alan 5. Men, 100m Backstroke, Final 58.58 2.00 2.00
6. SILLASTE Dmitri 5. Men, 100m Backstroke, Final 58.71 1.00 1.00
2. SOVTSA Polina 6. Women, 200m Backstroke, Final 2:19.23 5.00 5.00

3. IRBE Birgit 6. Women, 200m Backstroke, Final 2:24.88 4.00 4.00
3. KREHOV Ivan 7. Men, 200m Butterfly, Final 2:13.05 4.00 4.00
4. TSINJONNOI Artemi 7. Men, 200m Butterfly, Final 2:16.84 3.00 3.00
1. JAARATS Emily-Parli 8. Women, 100m Butterfly, Final 1:00.12 7.00 7.00

4. ROMANJUK Darja 8. Women, 100m Butterfly, Final 1:02.90 3.00 3.00
2. LESSING Gerd Johan 9. Men, 400m Freestyle, Final 3:59.80 5.00 5.00
3. MAESEPP Erik 9. Men, 400m Freestyle, Final 4:04.46 4.00 4.00
3. JAARATS Emily-Parli 10. Women, 50m Freestyle, Final 26.54 4.00 4.00

5. BAZANOVA Ksenia 10. Women, 50m Freestyle, Final 26.81 2.00 2.00
3. REIVART Kristjan 11. Men, 50m Breaststroke, Final 28.15 4.00 4.00
4. ROOSE Ralf 11. Men, 50m Breaststroke, Final 28.25 3.00 3.00
2. KUULPAK Oliver 12. Men, 200m Medley, Final 2:05.83 5.00 5.00

4. SMOK Alan 12. Men, 200m Medley, Final 2:11.60 3.00 3.00
2. PAJU Karola 13. Women, 400m Medley, Final 5:14.98 5.00 5.00
4. NIINEP Karolina 13. Women, 400m Medley, Final 5:25.31 3.00 3.00
5. SOLODOV Demid 14. Men, 50m Butterfly, Final 25.00 2.00 2.00
6. KESKULA Siim 14. Men, 50m Butterfly, Final 25.25 1.00 1.00

3. SOVTSA Polina 15. Women, 50m Backstroke, Final 30.34 4.00 4.00
4. ROSKOSHNY Maria 15. Women, 50m Backstroke, Final 30.38 3.00 3.00
2. Estonia 116. Men, 4 x 100m Medley 3:48.73 10.00 10.00
2. Estonia 117. Women, 4 x 100m Freestyle 3:55.42 10.00 10.00

3. BAZANOVA Ksenia 18. Women, 100m Freestyle, Final 57.40 4.00 4.00
4. JAARATS Emily-Parli 18. Women, 100m Freestyle, Final 57.53 3.00 3.00
3. KESKULA Siim 19. Men, 200m Freestyle, Final 1:52.50 4.00 4.00
4. LESSING Gerd Johan 19. Men, 200m Freestyle, Final 1:54.98 3.00 3.00

3. ZAIDENTSAL Alessandra 20. Women, 200m Breaststroke, Final 2:40.89 4.00 4.00
4. PAJU Karola 20. Women, 200m Breaststroke, Final 2:44.22 3.00 3.00
3. ROOSE Ralf 21. Men, 100m Breaststroke, Final 1:03.57 4.00 4.00
6. REIVART Kristjan 21. Men, 100m Breaststroke, Final 1:13.57 1.00 1.00

2. SOVTSA Polina 22. Women, 100m Backstroke, Final 1:04.05 5.00 5.00
3. ROSKOSHNY Maria 22. Women, 100m Backstroke, Final 1:05.07 4.00 4.00
4. SILLASTE Dmitri 23. Men, 200m Backstroke, Final 2:05.22 3.00 3.00
5. KIVIRAND Richard 23. Men, 200m Backstroke, Final 2:09.43 2.00 2.00
2. ROMANJUK Darja 24. Women, 200m Butterfly, Final 2:24.16 5.00 5.00

3. ZAIDENTSAL Alessandra 24. Women, 200m Butterfly, Final 2:28.76 4.00 4.00
5. TSINJONNOI Artemi 25. Men, 100m Butterfly, Final 57.41 2.00 2.00
6. LAURI Silver 25. Men, 100m Butterfly, Final 57.71 1.00 1.00
3. RAUDSEPP Britt 26. Women, 400m Freestyle, Final 4:35.12 4.00 4.00

4. ROOP Adele 26. Women, 400m Freestyle, Final 4:38.85 3.00 3.00
2. SOLODOV Demid 27. Men, 50m Freestyle, Final 23.24 5.00 5.00
6. PASHENKOV Anton 27. Men, 50m Freestyle, Final 23.78 1.00 1.00
1. SALU Egle 28. Women, 50m Breaststroke, Final 30.99 7.00 7.00

4. ROMANJUK Maria 28. Women, 50m Breaststroke, Final 32.52 3.00 3.00
3. TANKLER Sheril 29. Women, 200m Medley, Final 2:30.98 4.00 4.00
4. BOROSKO Agata 29. Women, 200m Medley, Final 2:32.02 3.00 3.00
1. KUULPAK Oliver 30. Men, 400m Medley, Final 4:32.41 7.00 7.00

4. KALVET Ragnar 30. Men, 400m Medley, Final 4:47.65 3.00 3.00
1. JAARATS Emily-Parli 31. Women, 50m Butterfly, Final 27.10 7.00 7.00
3. PAAS Eli isa 31. Women, 50m Butterfly, Final 28.17 4.00 4.00
5. SMOK Alan 32. Men, 50m Backstroke, Final 27.17 2.00 2.00

6. KAEAER Mathias 32. Men, 50m Backstroke, Final 27.81 1.00 1.00
2. Estonia 133. Women, 4 x 100m Medley 4:11.01 10.00 10.00
3. Estonia 134. Men, 4 x 100m Freestyle 3:28.03 8.00 8.00

3. Latvia LAT 87.00 47.00 134.00
4. SAKELS Stanislavs 1. Men, 100m Freestyle, Final 51.83 3.00 3.00
5. MIHAILOVS Jegors 1. Men, 100m Freestyle, Final 52.09 2.00 2.00
3. KRAMPE Emils 5. Men, 100m Backstroke, Final 56.89 4.00 4.00
4. DEICMANS Nikolass 5. Men, 100m Backstroke, Final 56.90 3.00 3.00

5. GOLIKOVA Arina 8. Women, 100m Butterfly, Final 1:03.83 2.00 2.00
6. SERZANE Hera 8. Women, 100m Butterfly, Final 1:06.76 1.00 1.00
5. KIRGIZOVS Timurs 9. Men, 400m Freestyle, Final 4:15.58 2.00 2.00
2. ANCANE Marta Eliza 10. Women, 50m Freestyle, Final 26.47 5.00 5.00

6. ANSPOKA Anete 10. Women, 50m Freestyle, Final 27.50 1.00 1.00
2. CILIPANS Kristaps 11. Men, 50m Breaststroke, Final 27.92 5.00 5.00
6. FOMENKO Artjoms 11. Men, 50m Breaststroke, Final 29.19 1.00 1.00
5. KUDRJAVCEVS Dainis 12. Men, 200m Medley, Final 2:11.62 2.00 2.00

1. TOLSTIHS Dmitrijs 14. Men, 50m Butterfly, Final 23.84 7.00 7.00
3. KRAMPE Emils 14. Men, 50m Butterfly, Final 24.58 4.00 4.00
2. ZINOVICA Kristine 15. Women, 50m Backstroke, Final 30.33 5.00 5.00
5. KUZINA Vitalija 15. Women, 50m Backstroke, Final 31.13 2.00 2.00

3. Latvia 116. Men, 4 x 100m Medley 3:49.11 8.00 8.00
3. Latvia 117. Women, 4 x 100m Freestyle 4:00.43 8.00 8.00
5. ANCANE Marta Eliza 18. Women, 100m Freestyle, Final 1:00.01 2.00 2.00
6. ANSPOKA Anete 18. Women, 100m Freestyle, Final 59.54 1.00 1.00

4. CILIPANS Kristaps 21. Men, 100m Breaststroke, Final 1:04.32 3.00 3.00
5. VARGUSENKO Marats 21. Men, 100m Breaststroke, Final 1:04.73 2.00 2.00
4. ZINOVICA Kristine 22. Women, 100m Backstroke, Final 1:06.84 3.00 3.00
6. KUZINA Vitalija 22. Women, 100m Backstroke, Final 1:07.81 1.00 1.00
3. DEICMANS Nikolass 23. Men, 200m Backstroke, Final 2:02.96 4.00 4.00

1. TOLSTIHS Dmitrijs 25. Men, 100m Butterfly, Final 55.08 7.00 7.00
4. KUDRJAVCEVS Dainis 25. Men, 100m Butterfly, Final 56.71 3.00 3.00
4. FELDBERGS Girts 27. Men, 50m Freestyle, Final 23.47 3.00 3.00
5. MIHAILOVS Jegors 27. Men, 50m Freestyle, Final 23.70 2.00 2.00

2. ANCANE Marta Eliza 31. Women, 50m Butterfly, Final 27.73 5.00 5.00
4. GOLIKOVA Arina 31. Women, 50m Butterfly, Final 28.48 3.00 3.00
1. BRENCS Kristians 32. Men, 50m Backstroke, Final 25.94 7.00 7.00
2. RODERTS Arons 32. Men, 50m Backstroke, Final 26.01 5.00 5.00

3. Latvia 133. Women, 4 x 100m Medley 4:33.61 8.00 8.00
2. Latvia 134. Men, 4 x 100m Freestyle 3:25.08 10.00 10.00


